



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 28661 of 2025

Vijay Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Pragati, Shaili Ganguly
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Rajeev Kumar Pal

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. Learned counsel for opposite party No.2 states that he has filed short counter affidavit on 23.9.2025, but the same is not on record.
3. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
4. Put up as fresh on 16.4.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

April 8, 2026

Md Faisal